

BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD SUTTON, WV 26601

General Contractor WV037089 Voice: 304-765-5317 FAX: 304-765-5389

FAX COVER PAGE

o <u>State of WV - Purchasing Division</u>	
Attention Chuck Bowman	•
Fax Number 304-558-3470 Date 5/6/10	
From Jonga Vincent	
Total Pages (Including this cover sheet)2リ	
RE: Sealed Bid Enclosed	
RFQ Number:	
Bid Opening Time: //30 = 5	
WV PURCHASING DIVISION 2019 WASHINGTON ST E PO BOX 50130 CHARLESTON WV 25305-0130	

304-765-5389>>

Request for

AFO NUMBER

DEP14915

P 2/24



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration

Hequest for
Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

MODER

*510160447 304-765-5317 **BREAKAWAY INC** 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

ा _{र्व} ाDATE PRINT	red ()	TER	MS OF SAL	Ethinide	Harris Harship !	/IA: 13:22:11.11.11.		7; F.O.B. 7 (1), 331		FREIGHT TERMS
03/02/										
BID OPENING DATE:		05/06/	2010			BID	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	NG TIME		30PM
LINE	QUAL	VTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NU	ивен	1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
0001		1.	JB		962-73					3~4,875.00
	RECLAM	ATION:	REST	ORATI	ON OF LAN	HTO & CTH	ER PRO	OPERTIES .		
	THE WE	ST VIR	GINIA E OF	DEPA ABAND	HASING DI RTMENT OF ONED MINE M QUALIFI	ENVIRO LANDS	NMENT	AL PROTEC Lamation,	:-	
	CONTRA RECLAM THE "P	CT TO ATION Eninsu	PROVI OF 7- LA HI	DE AL ACRE Ghwal	L LABOR A ABANDONEI L #1 & #2 NIA, (MON	ND MATE MINE P PROJE	RIALS ROJEC CT LO	FOR THE T KNOWN A CATED IN	\s	
	A MANI 04/01/)ATORY '10	ON SI 0:00	TE PR	EBID CONF ALL INTER S MEETING	ERENCE RESTED P	SHALL ARTIE	BE HELD S ARE	***************************************	
	MANDAT THE BI BIDDER	ORY PR D. NO L. ALS OVER	E-BID ONE O, PR	SHAL PERSO EBIDS	L RESULT N MAY REF WILL IN TERRAIN	IN DISQ PRESENT OLVE EX	UALIF MORE TENSI	ICATION (THAN ONE VE FOOT	OF	
	AN ATT POTENT OFFICI	ENDANC TIAL BI	DDERS	TO C	LL BE MAI COMPLETE. FYING AT	THIS W	ILL S	ERVE AS ' He manda'		
	REPRES IN DIS	SENTATI SQUALIF T ANY C	VE NA ICATI THER	ME OF	THE ATTE THE BID MENTATION BLE FOR 1	ENDANCE THE S	SHEET TATE FY AT	WILL RES WILL NOT TENDANCE		
P	COMPLE SHEET	ETED THE THE NOT ASS	E INF PURCH SUME A	ORMATASING	TION REQUIDED TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY	IRED ON N AND TH LITY FOR	THE A HE STA R A BI	TTENDANCI TE AGENC' DDER'S	Y	
SIGNATURE A	<u> </u>	<i></i>	1,38,31,31,851	SEE A	EVERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS		DATE	
2011	4A 111	nund	EN ,			TELEPHONE -	<u> 705-3</u>	317	<u> </u>	5/6/10
TITLE PILSI	dent		13 /3	-427	9911			ADDRESS CH		O BE NOTED ABOVE

2010-05-06 12:45

NOUZINA

BREAKAWAY 304-765-5389>>
State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SH-P

DEP14915

P 3/24 PAGE

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

*510160447 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED to com	· ····································	MS OF SAL	E savier	SHIP	MIA		E.O.B.((,)) () - ((· · · · ·	FREIGHT TERMS		
03/02/	2010											
BID OPENING DATE:		05/06/				BID	OPE	NING TIME	G TIME 01:30PM			
LINE	OUAI	viii.	UOP	CAT,	ITEMNU	MBER		UNIT PRICE	diki:	AMOUNT		
	ADDITI	ON, WE	REQU	EST T	t	OTENTIA	1	E SHEET. I				
	THE ST LATE, PORTIO BIDDER PORTIO	ARTING BUT PR N OF T S WHO N OF T PRE-B	TIME IOR T HE PR ARRIV HE PR ID, W	FOR O THE E-BID E-BID E-BID ILL N	THE PRE-IDISMISSA, WILL BIER CONCLU	BID. BI AL OF TH E PERMIT JSION OF RING ANY	DDE TED TH SU	RRIVE PRIOR RRS WHO ARRI ECHNIAL D TO SIGN IN HE TECHNICAL UBSEQUENT PA	VE •			
	LEFT O INTERS RIGHT THE EN INTO G DRIVE SITE B GREYST	-79, TO CO. ECTION CO. ITRANCE REYSTO TO THE EGINS ONE DE	AKE I RT. 8 WITH RT. TO G NE ON INTE AT TH IVE T	-68 E 57 NO CO. 88, P REYST GREY RSECT AT IN O CRO DRIVE	RTH AND RT. 88, ROCEED P ONE WILL STONE DR ION WITH TERSECTI WN POINT TO THE	PROCEED SUNSET M AST SUNS BE ON T IVE. FO PERSIMMON AND F DRIVE.	ARI HE LLC ON COR	EXIT 10. TO MILES TO TO MARINA, AND LEFT. TURN DW GREYSTONE DRIVE, THE CEEDS UP ROCEED RIGHT E SITE WILL	HE URN			
	OFFICE PH. 30	AML&F 14-926- Paymen 3H Will	, 601 0485 IT MUS	57TH UPON T BE	ST., SE PAYMENT MADE BY	, CHARLE OF \$15.0	STC 30 N	FROM WVDEP, DN, WV 25304 NON-REFUNDAE DNEY ORDER.	,			
	WEST V	VIRGINI N FOR A	PUBL	IC IM	PROVEMEN	T CONSTR	งบดา	: ANY SOLICI	T			
SIGNATURE				SEERE	Verse side for	TERMS AND CO	NDITION	ONS CREEK PORT TO BE AND	DATE			
TITLE		<u>[</u>	EIN					ADDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE		

Request for

DEP14915

P 4/24

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

JOG SER

304-765-5317 *510160447 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

Become and other expension of the property of

DATEPRINI	ED (Maria)		MS OF SAL	6		\$HIP V	A		2.16.25 1.3667 91.72 1.35 1.3	F.C	5.B.		FREIGHTTE	AMS
03/02/	2010												7004	
BID OPENING DATE:	District to the second of the second	05/06/	2010	r nakazinan	3 550 550 551	eg-rgas avea	В	D C	<u> PEN</u>	gradas aggista	TIME	U L	:30PM	(<u>%</u> (%)(%)(%)(%)
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT		TEM NUN	BER			UNIT	PRICE		AMOU	
	11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	elegate have a viscosite for a few	1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2											
	REDUTE	RES EAG	H VEN	DOR T	HAT S	UBMI	TS A	BII) FO	R TH	E WO	RK	L.	
	TO SU	BMIT AT	1 THE	SAME	TIME	AN A	FFIDA	1 V I	T OF	COM	IPL IA	NCE		
	WITH "	THE BIL	d. тн	E ENC	LOSED	PUR	CHAS:	ING	AFF	IDAV	/IT M	UST	.	
	BE SI	SNED A	D SUB	MITTE	D WIT	н тн	E BII) AS	SEV	IDEN	ICE O	F		
	THE VI	ENDOR'S	COMP	LIANC	E WIT	H TH	E PRO	OVIS	SION	SOF	LURE	TCLE		
,	lD, C	HAPTER	21 OF	THE	WESI	VIKE	EIDV/ Tuta	C UI	リヒ・ いてで					
	SUBMI	T THE S	TENED	TONIA	HASIN	ATTO	N DE	SIII	CH B	Π	:			
•	SHALL	KESUL	TWD	TOOL	m 11 10	M110	, 5,		J., N					
	NOTIC	E TO PI	DCEED	. TH	IS CO	NTRA	CT IS	s T	O BE	PER	RFORM	ED	Į.	
	WITHI	N 365	ALEND	AR DA	YS AF	TER	THE I	TOP	ICE	TO F	ROCE	ED		
	TS RE	CETVED	.i unl	ESS 0	THERW	ISE	SPEC	I F I 🏻	ED,	THE	FULL	Υ		
	EXECU.	TED PUI	CHASE	ORDE	R WIL	L BE	CON	SID	ERED	רסא (TICE	то		
	PROCE	ED.	1		ļ			ĺ						
		LLAT10		, b. T.	CTO) OE		UAC	TNC	DECI	EDVEC	THE		
	CANCE	LLATIO TO CA	V: IF	THE DIE	CHURTER	ነ ሀተ ሊዮፕ 1	MMED	TAT	FIA	UPDI	N WRI	TTEN		
	RIGHT	E TO T	JE VEN	DUB I	F THE	MAT	ERIA	LS	OR W	VORKI	MANSH	IP		
	CHEEL	IED AR	OF A	N INF	ERIOF	QUA	LITY	OR	סמ	NOT	CONF	ORM		
	WITH	THE SP	ECIFIC	ATION	S OF	THE	BID	AND	COM	NTRA	CT			
<u> </u>	HEREI													
												D 4 1/		
	WAGE	RATES:	THE (ONTRA	CTOR	OR S	UBCO	NIK	ACIL	JK 51	HALL Maniba	PAY		
	THE H	IGHER	OF THE	U.S.	DEPA	AK IME ANGNE	INI U	r L	HABUR	Λ' Β! Κ μιτά	HIRCHA	NAG		
	RATES	AS ES ST VIR	CITNIA	CUDE I	21-5/	INUNE I. FT	'.SED		UITE	• • • •	UKSUF	****	***************************************	
	L D D E V	AILING	MACE	RATES	APPI	Y TO	THI	S P	ROJE	ECT.)			
			1		•				1				Laboratory	
	ARBIT	RATION	: AN'	REF	RENCE	ES MA	DE T	0 A	RBI	TRAT	ION C)R		
	INTER	EST FO	R PAY	MENTS	DUE	(EXCE	PT F	OR	ANY	INT	ERE\$1	Г		
	REQUI	RED BY	STATI	LAW:	CON.	TAINE	D IN	TH	IS	CONT	RACT	I.T.C.		
	OR IN	ANY A	MERIC/	AN IN	TITU'	TE OF	ARC	HIT	ECT	S DU	CUMEN T	V 1 5		
	PERTA	INING	IO TH	IS COI	RAC	I AKE	: HER	EBY	ואנו	LE 1 E.	٠ ئىل			
,	MUDRE	RS' CO	MDENC	ATTON	VE	אחמא	TS R	EOU	IRE	ם דם	PROV	VIDE		
	A CER	TIFICA	TE FR	OM WO	RKERS	CON	1PENS	ATI	ON	IF S	UCCES	SSFUL		
									}		odogovana a sofi a		1,	6
SIGNATURE				SEER	е заязу	UE FOR	TELEPHO		MOTHO	NO THE S		DATE		
TITLE			FEIN				<u></u>				NDECO	OHANOS	O TO DE NOTES	ADOVE
11114										AD	してはいかい	CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED	MBUVE

MOOZEA

BREAKAWAY

304-765-5389>>

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130

Request for

DEP14915

	P 5/24
_	PAGE

Charleston, WV 25305-0130 304-765-5317 *510160447 BREAKAWAY INC

SUTTON WV 26601

1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ADDRESS.CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF DFFICE DF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINTED	MS OF SALE	IP VIA	F.O.B.S. A. (1) (1) [1]	FREIGHT TERMS
03/02/2010				
BID OPENING DATE: 05/06/	2010	BID OPE		:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT ITEM	NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
OF THIS CONT (XX) INSURANT OF COMMERCIA ISSUANCE OF THE BID DOCU COVERAGE RECOVERAGE RECOVERAGE () BUILDED FURNISH PROCE	TEMS CHECKED BELO RACT: ICE: SUCCESSFUL VE L GENERAL LIABILI CONTRACT. UNLESS MENTS, THE MINIMU RED IS \$250,000 RS RISK INSURANCE: DF OF BUILDERS RIS RUAL TO 100% OF THE	NDOR SHALL F TY INSURANCE OTHERWISE S M AMOUNT OF SUCCESSFUL K - ALL RISK	FURNISH PROOF E PRIOR TO SPECIFIED IN INSURANCE L VENDOR SHALL K INSURANCE IN	
THE BID PAYSUBMITTED WE BIDDER SHALE MATERIAL BOUNDS MAY BURREVOCABLE SOLVENT SURSTATE OF WEIN LIEU OF UNDER \$100, ACCEPTABLE BOND, OR LA	FIVE PERCENT (5% ABLE TO THE STATE ITH EACH BID AS A ALSO FURNISH A F VD FOR 100% OF THE E PROVIDED IN THE LETTER OF CREDIT, ETY COMPANY AUTHOR ST VIRGINIA. A LE A BOND WILL ONLY I DOO. PERSONAL OR IN LIEU OF THE 5% BOR/MATERIAL BOND. NANCE BOND: A TWO NG THE ROOFING SYS ESSFUL VENDOR.	OF WEST VIRG BID BOND. TO PERFORMANCE IS AMOUNT OF TO FORM OF A CE OR BOND FUR RIZED TO DO IS TITER OF CREIS BE ALLOWED FO BUSINESS CHE BID BOND, PE	GINIA, SHALL BE THE SUCCESSFUL BOND AND LABOR, THE CONTRACT. ERTIFIED CHECK RNISHED BY A BUSINESS IN THE DIT SUBMITTED OR PROJECTS ECKS ARE NOT ERFORMANCE	E
REV. 11/00 ********	************			
SIGNATURE	N 12 . 1	TELEPHONE	DATE	
VISE TOT VESS		<u> </u>		
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
15/1 AL ANE 12
CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF
0.0
SERVIN PERSON
CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

>m200m

304-765-5317 *510160447 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OI.O DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

emandelesekologickerekleringen (en legandelesekerek

DATEPRINT	ED.	TER	MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F G B.	FREIGHTTERMS
03/02/					TOTAL TANK	2 - 7004
BID OPENING DATE:		05/06/		BID		1:30PM
LINE	QUA	YTTY	UOP CAT	TEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMQUNT
	destricted to the				A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	
•		NITO A CT	OD THEODMA	TION FORM OMB #1	029-0119	
	AML CU	ATTON	DATE ON A	1/2010) IS ATTAC	HED. YOU MUST	
	COMBIE	TE TUT	S OPTOTNAL	FORM TO OBTAIN	AN AVS DATA	
	COMPLE	TION T	O DETERMIN	E YOUR ELIGIBILI	TY AS AN AML	
	CONTRA	CTOP.	THIS IS	REQUIREMENT UND	ER 30 CFR 874.16	
	TE THE	CION	NAI OMB #	029-0119 IS NOT	ATTACHED TO THE	
	RIDDIN	ie Docu	MENTS YOU	CAN CONTACT THE	AVS OFFICE AT	T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
	800-66	3-9748	OR WWW.A'	/S.OSMRE.GDV		
	****	****	****	*************************************	*******	€*
			CONTRA	CTORS LICENSE		
	WEST V	/IRGINI	A STATE C	DE 21-11-2 REQUI	RES THAT ALL	
*				ERFORM CONTRACTIN	G WORK IN THIS	_ [
	STATE	MUST E	E LICENSE	D). THE WEST VIRG	INIA CONTRACTORS	5
	LICENS	SING BO	DARD IS EM	POWERED TO ISSUE	THE CONTRACTORS	
	LICENS	SE. AF	PLICATION	S FOR A CONTRACTO	RS LICENSE MAY	8 도 -
,	MADE B	BY CONT	LACTING TH	E WEST VIRGINIA D	IVISION OF LABOR	*
	CAPITO	OL COMP	PLEX, 1900	KANAWHA BLVD. E,	BLUG. 6,	
	RM 749	9-B, Ch	HARLESTON,	WV 25305, PH. 30	4-558-7890.	
				one 21 11-11 BEON	TREE ANY	
	WEST V	VIRGINI	IA STATE C	ODE 21-11-11 REQUINCLUDE THE CONT	DACTODE LICENSE	
				THE COM	RACIORS ETCENSE	
•			HEIR BID.		All and a second	
	BIDDE	< 10 C	MPLETE:	1 3		
Į.	CONTRA	ACTORS	NAME .	Breakaway, In	<i>C</i> ·	
	CONTRA	ACTURS	MAILETTA	1.1.64644.00		
	CONTRA	ACTORS	LICENSE #	WV037089		•
1	WURTIN					
1	THE CI	ICCESSE	FUL BIDDER	WILL BE REQUIRED	TO FURNISH A	
	COPY (OF THE	IR CONTRAC	TORS LICENSE PRIC	R TO ISSUANCE D	
			DRDER/CONT		,	

			AP	PLICABLE LAW		
	1	anada alga ara araja a gibi bigipi stori		neverbe side for terms and &c		
BIQNATURE			************** ? EE1	TELEPHONE	DA DA	re
DISIMI OUE						
TITLE			FEIN		ADDRESS CHANG	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

DEP14915

P7/24



MODZMA

State of West Virginia Hequest 101
Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-765-5317

*510160447 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499 25304

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF ...

DATE PRINTE	Dirici in the	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
03/02/2								D1:30PM
OPENING DATE:		05/06/	2010	 	BID	UPEN		AMOUNT
LINE	άUΑ	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PAICE	AMOUN
8	REGUE REQUE DIVISI	LATION	S, AN QUOT THE S	D THE	E CODE, PURCHAS: INFORMATION PRO " ISSUED BY THE UTHORITY GOVERN:	PURC	CHASING	ES
	ANY DI	THER SO TERS TH IBED IN	URCE,	VERE	ED IN SPECIFICATION PROVIDED FREE PARAGRAPH IS V	WHICI M TI	HE SOURCES A	S
	COMPLINOTIC PRE-C	ETED WI E TO PR ONSTRUC ED SHAL	ONSTR THIN OCEEI TION L BE	365 (365 () IS (CONF)	DO WORK SPECIFIE CALENDAR DAYS AF RECEIVED. IN THE RENCE IS REQUIR SPECIFIC DATE ESERENCE.	TER E EV ED.	THE OFFICIAL ENT THAT A THE NOTICE	- го
	THE C BY CU A TRA PROVI	(A) ONTRAC STOM DE GUA SION,	THE MATOR ALL THE RANTEL THE W	ATERI RE SU RESP E CUS ORK,	NTENANCE: ALS AND WORKMANS BJECT TO THE GUA ECTIVE TRADES. TOM OR A SPECIAL BOTH AS TO THE MON ACCEPTANCE OF	RANT IN T GUA IATER	EE ESTABLIS THE ABSENCE RANTEE RIALS AND IAL PAYMENT	OF CONTRACT
	THE C CONTR OF TH FINAL RESPO	ONTRAC ACTOR E WORK PAYME INSIBIL	TOR B FOR O NE NT SH ITY F	E CON NE YE ITHER ALL R OR NE	SIDERED GUARANTE AR FROM THE DATE THE FINAL ACCES ELIEVE THE CONTS GLIGENCE OR FAUL WITHIN THE GUAR (PENSE OF THE CON	E OF TANC RACTO TY N	THE ACCEPTA CE NOR THE DR OF MATERIALS, A SE PERIOD SH	NCE
	WRITI	TEN NOT (B)	ICE. DUR	ING T	HE ONE-YEAR GUAL	RANTI	EE PERIOD, T	l l
	si aaniin	Maria Pigla	HORONIO.	ŞEE	REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND	CONDITI	ONS	DATE
SIGNATURE					recernoise			
								NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

304-765-5389>>

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130

Request for

DEP14915

P 8/24
)GE
7

PAGE	9.0%
•	
7	

Charleston, WV 25305-0130 304-765-5317

SUTTON WV 26601

1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

*510160447

BREAKAWAY INC

BROOK TO DEFECT SECOND CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DAYE PEIN	ĒĎ		HMS OF SAI			ship via			, e	0.8.		PREIGHTTERMS
03/02/	2010											- 7.00V
BID OPENING DATE:		05/06	/2010		E0000000000000000000000000000000000000	G. Grander	BID	OPE	and the state of	TIME	0 T	:30PM
UNE	QVA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITE	BMUNN	ER		UN	IT PRIOR		AMOUNT
	CONTRA	ACTOR	WILL M	AINTA	IN THE	PRO	JECT T PTANCE	O T	HE C	ONDIT WORK	IONS	
	FXISI	LNG AI Atiide	S DUF	TO TH	F NEGL	IGEN	CE OR	WOR	KMAN	SHIP	OF	
	CONTRA	ACTOR	IN ANY	OF T	HE WOR	K TH	AT DEV	ELO	IPS D	URING	THE	
	GUARAI	NTEE P	ERIOD	SHALL	BE CO	RREC	TED BY	ŤΗ	IE CO	NTRAC	TOR	•
The state of the s	AT ITS		NSE.	ONE V	- A D C	ADAN	TEE PE	D T O	אם מו	ALL N	OT RE	
	CONCT	(C)	PETA	DNE-1	EAR GU	TON	OF THE	PE	RFOR	MANCE	TIME	,
	ALLOT	TED FO	R WORK	UNDE	R THE	CONT	RACT.					
		(0)	GUAR	ANTEE	S CONC	ERNI	NG REV	EGE	TATI	DN MA	Y BE	
	FURTH	ER DEF	INED I	N THE	TECHN	IICAL	SPECI	FIC	CITA	INS		
	CONTA	INED H	EREIN.									
	(3)	TERMIN	IATION						- D TA	LUMBI	F 00	
		(1)	THIS	CONTR	TUE DI	DECT	CANCE	DIE	SVMVC SD Y14	TNC.	E UR	
	IN PA	KI IN	WKILIW TOTOL	TO A	NA ULH	IFR R	IGHT 0	RF	REMED	Y IT	YAM	
	HAVE.	PROV	DED TH	HAT TH	IE CONT	TRACT	OR IS	GI/	/EN N	IOT LE	SS	
	THAN	THIRTY	/ CALE	VDAR I	AYS WE	RITTE	EN NOTI	CE,	, (DE	LIVER	ED BY	Y
	CERTI	FIED 1	1AIL, F	RETURN	RECEI	PT R	REQUEST	ED:	OF	INTEN	T	
	TO TE	RMINA'	TE.									
				THE F	ESPONS	SIBIL	ITY OF	TI	ie su	JCCESS	FUL	
	VENDO	R T0:				*			~ N	" () T (~)	LLAVE	
****		(A)) OBT/	AIN AL	L NECE	ESSAH TON T	RY DIVI OF EQUI	DMI	UN UF Ent /	AND - HIGH	WATS	
	PERMI	IS FU	TO AND	EBUM	THE JO	IDN C	JF EQUI	1 '''	214 i A	1112		
	MAIEK	(B)	OBT	AIN AI	Y AND	ALL	REQUIR	ED	CONS	STRUCT	ION	
	PERMI				PERM		·					
	(5)	TECHN	ICAL S	PECIF:	CATIO	NS:			=			
	4	AL	L WORK	UNDE	THIS	CONT	TRACT S	HA	LL BE	IN T		
	ACCOR	DANCE	WITH	THE SI	ENTROUE	CAIL	DNS PRE Ighwall	:PA	KEU 1 1 p. 4	-UK 11 #クリ	16	
	RECLA PROJE		ו אטן א	ne "P1	これずはシロリ	LA 11.	LONWALL	17	a Cc 7	n. C.		
	PLANS	& SP	ECS AR	EINC	RPORA	TED A	HERE IN	1 B	Y REF	FEREN	E	
				 See a	l Everse sidi	EFORTE	RMS AND CC	NDIT.	ONS.			
SIGNATURE							TELEPHONE				DATE	
TITLE			FEIN						Α	DDRESS	CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Request for AFO NUMBER

DEP14915

P 9/24

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

A PROOF

304-765-5317 *510160447 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TER	MS OF SALE SHIP VIA	FAEIGHT TERMS
03/02/2010		
BID OPENING DATE: 05/06/	2010 BID OPE	ENING TIME 01:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT. ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
MADE DOODED!	ISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITION Y A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AN AS PREPARED BY CTL ENGINEERIN	ND CONSISIS OF
THE APPLICATION VALUES AS HE IN THE SPECTOR OF PAYMENT. THE CONTRACT	S AND COMPLETION: CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO I FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED REIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT FOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AF FOR PAYMENT.	SCHEDULE OF FORM INCLUDED APPLICATIONS THE PAYMENT TO
THE FOR PARTIAL COMPLETED A PAYMENT WILL WORK COMPLE	TION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODI PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTU TED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASUR PLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP S	OF WORK THE AMOUNT OF JAL QUANTITY OF RES OR THE
COD BANKDIIP	IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY LL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUTHER ORDER.	/ DEEM THIS
REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE	FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRO	DDUCTS
PURCHAS NO CONT A STATE PRODUCT THIS CO	WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN S MADE IN THE UNITED STATES.	SECTION 2 BELOW, EL PRODUCTS FOR THOSE STEEL AS USED IN
	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COND!	MONS:
SIGNATURE	Future 1994	
TITLE	FEIN	ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

304-765-5389>>

Request for

	JF O	N	W.	E	Ē	
_		_		******	_	

DEP14915

Z PAGE	7
	_
G	

P 10/24



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-765-5317 *510160447 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

....addrege:corregeondence:rotaffentionich:

DATE PRINTED		TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F O.B.	FREIGHTTEAMS
03/02/20				DENTILO TIME 01	:30PM
BID OPENING DATE:	. 0	5/06/2010			TRANSPORTED TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF
, LINE	QUANT!	"STATE CONTI	RACT PROJECT" MEANS	ANY ERECTION OR ON TO, ALTERATION	AMOUNT
		OF OR OTHER STRUCTURE, OR HIGHWAYS OR COOLING EQUIPMENT, SUCH PROJEC STATE OF WE	IMPROVEMENT TO ANY INCLUDING, BUT NOT L , OR THE INSTALLATION OR VENTILATING PLANT OR THE SUPPLY OF ANI TS, PURSUANT TO A CO ST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH N OR AFTER JUNE 6,	BUILDING OR IMITED TO, ROADS ON OF ANY HEATIN IS OR OTHER O MATERIALS FOR ONTRACT WITH THE	
	В.	SHAPED, DRA FABRICATED PROCESSED B SUCH OPERAT HEARTH, BAS	UCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS WN, EXTRUDED, FORGER OR OTHERWISE SIMILA Y A COMBINATION OF IONS, FROM STEEL MAI IC OXYGEN, ELECTRIC OTHER STEEL MAKING	D, CAST, RLY PROCESSED, OR TWO OR MORE OF DE BY THE OPEN FURNACE,	,
	c.	AMERICA AND	TES" MEANS THE UNIT INCLUDES ALL TERRI SUBJECT TO THE JUR ES.	TORY, CONTINENTAL	
2	WRI	DIRECTOR OF AUTHOR ODUCTS IF:	THE PURCHASING DEP	ARTMENT MAY, IN IGN STEEL	
	Α.	EXCEED ONE TOTAL CONTR HUNDRED DOL GREATER. FO COST IS THE DELIVERED T	R EACH CONTRACT ITE TENTH OF ONE PERCEN ACT COST OR TWO THO LARS (\$2,500.00), WOR THE PURPOSES OF TE VALUE OF THE STEEL OTHE PROJECT OR,	T (.1%) OF THE USAND FIVE HICHEVER IS HIS SECTION, THE PRODUCT AS	
SIGNATURE			EE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COM	VOITIONS DATE	
		· IFEIN			
TITLE		ren's		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

304-765-5389>>

Department of Administration Quotation

Request for

DEP14915

10

P 11/24

State of West Virginia Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: ... CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

NUNDOR

304-765-5317 *510160447 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED ⊹page		TER	MS OF SAL	Engriget.		∴(SHIP.V	Α		·	F.O.B.	::::i::::::	Yes the FREIG	HT TERMS
03/02/	2010]					
DID OPENING DATE:		0 E	/06/	2010				BI	D C	PENING		**********	1:30PM	e over drive Size
LINE	a.	JANTIJ	Υ	UOP	CAT. NO.		TEM NUM	VIBER		Ü	NIT PRICE		A	MOUNT
					:									
	E	3.								DIVIS: Mater		ΔRF		
										ES IN			T	
										REASON				
:										JIREME				
	3. A	A CO	NTRA	CTOR	ино и	SES	STEEL	PROI	puc	rs in	VIOLA	TION		
	\ C)F]	THIS	SECTI	ON MA	Y BE	SUBJ	ECT T		CIVIL	PENAL	ITES		
	F	vurs	SUANT	TO W	. VA.	COD	E SEC	IIIUN	SA-	-3-56.				
	REV.	10/	/01/0	1									***************************************	
	EXHII	TIE	7									•		
	1' '			MINUM	, GLA	SS &	STEE	L IN	PU	BLIC W	ORKS			
	PROJE	ECTS	S										***************************************	
	IN A	CCOI	RDANC	E WIT	H WES	T VI	RGINI	A CO	DE !	5-19-1	ET.,	SEQ.,		
	EVER	Y C	ONTRA	CT FO	R CDN	STRU	CTIDA	I, REI	UN	STRUCT	CE OE			
	ALTE	RAI.	MODEC TON,	KEPAI	DE TH	FCC	TOT TO	MORI	- T	NTENAN Han \$5	0.000	AND.		
	TN TI	ME (WURKS Case	OF ST	EEL C	NLY.	WHER	RE THI	E C	OST OF	STEE	L IS		
	MORE	TH	AN SE	0.000	OR W	HERE	MORE	E THAI	N 1	0,000	POUND.	S OF		
	STEE	L A	RE RE	QUIRE	D, TH	E ST	ATE V	VILL A	ACC	EPT ON	LY AL	UMINU	M	
	GLAS:	S,	OR ST	EEL P	RODUC	TS F	RODUC	CED I	N T	HE UNI	TED S	TATES	•	
	IN A	DDI'	TION	ITEM	S OF	MACH	INER	Y OR I	EON	IPMENT	PURC	HASED		
	FOR	USE	AT T	HE SI	TE OF	PUE	ILIC V	WUKKS	SH	ALL BE	MAUE	ህኮ ፕ ሰር		
	DOME	STI	L ALL	TO I	CC TL	iani a	71. O.12	፲፫ <i>ዬ</i> ያ ነ	UNL	ESS TH SS THA	N IN	1 ህሮ በስስ		
	DUIN	rku: ne	かいしょ	LEEI V	SE 110	ED I	N PUI	BLIC!	MOR	KS PRO	JECTS			
						1								
	FORE	IGN	MADE	ALUM	INUM,	GLA	ASS OF	R STE	ĔL.	PRODUC	TS MA	Y BE		
	ACCE	PTE	D ONL	Y IF	THE C	OST	OF DO	DMEST	IC	PRODUC	TS IS	FOUN	D	
	TO B	E U OR	NREAS More	HIGHE	E. S	N TH	CDST (E BII	D PRI	CE	ASONAB FOR FO	REIGN	MADE	8	
	 }	ńwi.	MAN AN AN		see Ri	VERSE	SIDE FOR	TERMS AN		NDITIONS,		DATE		
SIGNATURE	,													
TITLE				EIN							ADDRESS	CHANGE	S TO BE NO	TED ABOVE

irginia Administration Quotation

Request for

P 12/24

DEP14915

addresse of bestondendence he are entided to be the

	State of West Virginia
	Department of Administration Purchasing Division
	2019 Washington Street East
14ATT - 11EE	Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

>m2COnc

304-765-5317 ***510160447** BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 3 H P DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	ED:	100 SE 80 15 A	MS OF SALE	SHIP	(JA	30 E	FREIGHT TERMS
03/02/							
BID OPENING DATE:				BID D	PENING TIME 01	:30PM	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP CAN		MBER	UNITPRICE	AMQUNT
	33.433.333.333.334	4.04.04.0700000000000000000000000000000		***			
	PRODUC	ets. I	F THE DO	MESTIC ALUM	INUM, GL	ASS OR STEEL	
	PRODUC	CTS TO	BE SUPPL	IED OR PROD	DCED IN	A "SUBSTANTIAL	
	LABOR	SURPLU	S AREA",	AS DEFINED	BY THE	UNITED STATES	
	DEPART	TMENT O	F LABOR,	FOREIGN PR	ODUCTS M	AY BE SUPPLIED	
				GN MADE PRO		RE HIGHER IN	
<u>'</u>	PKICE	ITAN	NE LOKET	GIA HADE FRO	DUC.3.	,	
	IF. PF	RIOR TO	THE AWA	RD OF A CON	ITRACT UN	IDER THE ABOVE	
	PROVIS	SIONS,	THE SPEN	DING OFFICE	R OF THE	SPENDING UNIT	
	DETER	INES T	HAT THER	E_EXISTS_A	BID FOR	LIKE FOREIGN	
	ALUMII	NUM, GL	ASS OR S	TEEL THAT I	S REASUN	ABLE AND LOWER CTS, THE SPENDIN	
						LUATION AND	
•						MESTIC PRODUCTS.	;
· ·	ALL VI	ENDORS	MUST IND	ICATE IN TH	EIR BID	IF THEY ARE	•
	SUPPLY	YING FO	REIGN AL	UM INUM, GLA	SS OR ST	TEEL.	
,				a de la companya de l		,	
	REV.	3/88	!		Ì	ļ	
		J/ UU					
	EXHIB	IT 9			1		
					NO FUENT F	TO COMETON OTTOM	
	1	E FOR 1 CT ADDE		& ALKNUWLEL	GEMEN!	OF CONSTRUCTION	
	PRUJE	CI ADDE	NDA.				
	THE A	RCHITEC	TIENGINE	ER AND/OR A	AGENCY S	ALL BE REQUIRED	
				DWING SCHEI			
	CONST	RUCTION	PROJECT	ADDENDA FO	DR STATE	AGENCIES:	
	(1)	THE APO	HITECTIE	NGTNEER SHA	ALL PREPA	ARE THE ADDENDUM	
						CURED DRAWINGS	
	AND S	PECIFIC	ATIONS F	OR THE PRO.	JECT. T	HE ADDENDUM AND	
	LIST	SHALL E	SE FORWAR	DED TO THE	BUYER I	N THE STATE	
			DIVISION.			GINEER SHALL ALSO Te agency for	•
				S ISSUED.	IRC SIA	IE MOENUI FVK	
A CONTRACTOR NAMED IN CONTRACTOR IN CONTRACT		Sec. 10 (10) (20)		REVERSE SIDE FOR			
SIGNATURE			A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	- ACADODE SORCIOS	TELEPHONE	DATE	
		le le	EIN				
TITLÉ			E114			ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

CHUCK BOWMAN

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF 304-558-2157

NOOZEK

304-765-5317 ***510160447** BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	, W. S. JERN	MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
03/02/2010				n To C	DENTING TIME O	1:30PM
BID OPENING DATE:	05/06/2	2010	n na Ceanain Calada an C			LISUFFI
CINE	YTITUAL	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMB	SA LANGE	UNITIPRICE	AMOUNT
INTER OPEN: BUYER	RESTED P	. ANY ADD FOURTEEN	, IF NECES ENDUM SHOU	SARY, EX	ECEIVED BY THE	
BIDDO THE ORIG ADDE	ERS AND SAME RUL INAL BID NDUM DOC NDUM THA	SUBMITTED ES AND REG DING DOCUM	TO THE STAULATIONS TENT SHALL E ONLY EXCEPT OF THE	TE PURC HAT APP ALSO AP EPTION SOLE PU	PLY TO AN May be for an Irpose of	. <u>L</u>
	11/96 BIT 10		REQUIS	SITION	lO.: .DEP14915.	
ADDE	NDUM ACK	NOWLEDGEME	ENT			
ADDE	NDUM(S)	NOWLEDGE F AND HAVE N ANS AND/OF	MADE THE NO	ECESSARIY	LOWING CHECKED REVISIONS TO ETC.	MY
ADDE	ON MUDN	.'s:		- Library		
NO.	Y		The state of the s			
NO.	_					
110.	J					Q
		SEER		FRMS AND CON TELEPHONE	IDITIONS DA	regiones de la Companya de la compan
SIGNATURE				, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
TITLE		FEIN				GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Request for ion Quotation

DEP14915

	P 14	124
	ACE	19.33
•		
	13	

** ****	
NAME OF THE PARTY	State of West Virginia
	Department of Administration
日本は一次を	Purchasing Division
	2019 Washington Street East
	Post Office Box 50130
Jens v	Charleston, WV 25305-0130

ADDRESS CORRESSON	DEMORRIQUE ENTROPERS SERVICES
CHUCK BOWMAN	1
104-558-2157	

304-765-5317 ***510160447** BREAKAWAY INC 1075 DLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e		Brokensko i E	MS OF SAU			HP VIA			E GLES		FREIGHTTERMS
03/02/	4. 14. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15				<u> </u>	der bis bis statisticus. 3					
BID OPENING DATE:		05/06/	2010			F	ID	OPE	NING TIME	01	:30PM
UNE		YTITY	ŲФР	25 25 25	JEM	INUMBER			UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
				2011 32					4		
								i			
	NO. 4	• • • • •	**************************************	,							,
	NO. 5										
						AANE -			DESCRIPT OF	-	
	I UNDE	RSTAND	THAT	FAIL F CAU	SE FOR	REJEC.	CION	HE OF	RECEIPT OF BIDS.	14	
	VENDOR	MUST	CLEAR	LY UN	DERSTAN	AHT CI	T AN	Y V	ERBAL	.	•
	REPRES	SENTALL	AM NU	ELD B	ETWEEN	VENDO	8'S	REF	DURING ANY PRESENTATIVE	s	
	AND AN	Y STAT	E PER	SONNE	L IS NO	IT BIN	DING		ONLY THE		
	INFORM	IATION	ISSUE	DIN	WRITING	AND A	ADDE	DI	TO THE		
	SPECIF	FICATIO	NS BY)AN U	FFICIAL	. ADDE	וזטעא	13	s BINDING.		
	(,	1/2010	17:00	1				<u> </u>			
		lonya	1110	1			, , , ,	SIG	SNATURE		
		Breaka.		Inc				COM	MPANY		
	ب با	5/4/14						DAT	TE		
	REV. I	1/96									
			E-1177	гои	ICE						
	A SIGN	NED BIL	MUST	BE S	UBMITT	ED TO:					
1	T	TEPARTA	FNT	F ADM	INISTRA	ATION					
		PURCHAS	ING D	IVIS	ON						
	F	BUILDIN	IG 15	İ	İ						
		2019 WA Charles	ASHING	TON S	TREET,	EAST 130					
		UNMNEE	J (() ()			.					
Water											
				J				<u> </u>			
SIGNATURE				SEER	versë side i	FOR TERMS		NOT	ONS	DATE	
SIGNATURE						1		——		<u> </u>	
TITLE		1	FEIN						ADDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

304-765-5389>>

Request for

. Ar	O NUI	MBE/	

DEP14915

PAGE

P 15/24



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-765-5317 *510160447 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

FREIGHTTERMS SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED 03/02/2010 BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 05/06/2010 AMOUNT & UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER : QUANTITY (88) UOP : LINE THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID CB-23 BUYER: **DEP14915** RFQ. NO.: 05/06/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 1:30 PM BID OPENING TIME: PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 304-765-5389 VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING: old Turnpike Road PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: Tindent SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE TITLE

304-765-5317

Request for

REO NUMBER **DEP14915** PAGE

P 16/24

SOCKAR

State of West Virginia Request Tor Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENDON OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*510160447 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT		TER	MS OF SAL	K ∋61201	aringati	SHIP VIA			, F.C	69/ 11/11/11/41/11	<u>.</u>	FREIGHT TERMS
04/18/	2010					······	D T TN	OPENI	NC	TIME	0.1	:30PM
BID OPENING DATE:		05/06/		CAT			17, 17, 1, 1, 1	DPENI			ŤÌ	AMOUNT
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.		TEM NUMBE			UNII	PRICE	and)	AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND
	*****	*****	****	* ADD	ENDUM	NO. 1	***	****	***	夹夹夹夹夹	* * *	
		ļ						1			1	
	ADDEN	DUM ISS	UED F	OR TH	E PEN	INSULA	HIGH	WALL	非】, cue	S PROJI	<u> </u>	
	ATCTO	STRIBUT NS, REV	E IHE	RID S	CHEDII BIN 9	ILE. VV	i Shee In Rev	TSFD	DRA	WINGS	AS	
	A RES	ULT OF	THE M	ANDAT	ORY P	RE-BIL	MEET	ING (O NC	4/01/1	Ο.	
			,									
	3	PENING	DATE	AND T	IME R	EMAIN	UCHAN	GED A	AS U	5/16/1	U	
	AT L:	30 PM.			1							
	****	*****	****	* NO	OTHER	CHANG	ES **	****	***	*****	* *	
	1											
								İ				
0001		1	JB		962-	7.5						
	RECLA	MATION:	REST	ORATI	ON O	F LAND	& OT	HER P	ROP	ERTIES		
	, COCK											
Association												

												m a . l. l
	****	* THIS	IS I	HE EI	VD OF	RFQ	DEP1	4915	* * *	*** TOT	AL:	8244,875.00
	1											
	1											
	<u> </u> 		Merica sar	SEER	i Everse s	DE FOR TER	MS AND C	ONDITION	5 ,		171. 1,51.55	
SIGNATURE		1	<u>. 4.</u>		7777777	TE	LEPHONE 304	7105-	5.91	7	DATE	5/6/10
yon	YH 1	7 incer	FEIN (A	11	-1.0.0		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u>رن ر</u> ۱۵	PPES CHA	NGF	8 TO BE NOTED ABOVE
Presid	lent		FEIN 13	4 d	199	//						ED 'VENDOR'

304-765-5389 >>

Request for

DEP14915

PAGE .

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Address correspondence to attention of:

P 17/24

*510160447

304-765-5317

BREAKAWAY INC

1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601 CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

FREIGHT TERMS VIEW SHIP VIA F.O.B. DATE PRINTED. TERMS OF SALE 04/29/2010 BID OPENING DATE: OPENING TIME 01:30PM 05/06/2010 CAT. LINE ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE QUANTITY : 4 AMOUNT: ADDENDUM NO. 2 CLARIFY THE BID OPENING DATE OF ADDENDUM ISSUED TO 05/06/2010.END OF ADDENDUM NO. 2 962-73 0001 JB \$244,875.00 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURI TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 13-4279911

REVISED PENINSULA HIGHWALL # 1 & # 2 Requisition DEP14915

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name:		_
	BREAKAWAY, INC.	
Address:	1075 Old Turnpike Road	
	Sutton, WV 26601	
	Voice, 304-765-5317	_

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

TEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
:::::::				
1.0	1 L.S.	Mobilization and Demobilization (not to exceed 10% of total amount bid)	4.5.	\$ 22,500.00
2.0	1 L.S.	Construction Layout Stakes (not to exceed 5% of total amount bid)	L. S.	\$ 1,000.00
3.0	I L.S.	Quality Control (not to exceed 3% of total amount bid)	4.5.	\$ 500.00
4,0	1 L.S.	Site Preparation (not to exceed 10% of total amount bid)	ん・5.	\$ 22,500.00
5.0	2.832 LF	Sediment Control	2.00	5 5.664.00
6.1	7 AC	Revegetation	2,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
6.2	13 EA	Tree Replacement	100.00	\$ 1,300.00
7.1	83 LF	Rip Rap Ditch	25.00	\$ 2,075.00
7.2	430 LF	18" HDPE Pipe	36.00	\$ 15,480.00
7.3	224 LF	12" HDPE Pipe	24.00	\$ 5,376.00
7.4	10 TN	Rock Outlet Protection	50.00	\$ 500.00
7.5	5 EA	Type B Inlets	2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
7.6	900 LF	Permanent Reinforced Matting	6.00	\$ 5,400.00
7.7	192 LF	Shaffer/Perotta Drain	8.00	\$ 1,536.00
8.0	13,848 CY	Unclassified Excavation	6,00	\$ 83,088.00
9.1	1 EA	Bat Gate Mine Seal	15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
9.2	1 EA	Wet Mine Seal	8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
9.3	132 LF	12" Conveyance SDR-35 Pipe	18.00	\$ 2,376.00
9.4	10 EA	Soda Ash Briquettes (50#)	50.00	\$ 500.00
12.1	69 TN	Class 1 Stone	40.00	\$ 2,760.00
12.2	36 TN	Class 2 Stone	40.00	\$ 1,440.00
12.3	110 TN	Wearing I Asphalt	200.00	\$ 22,000.00
12.4	47 TN	1 1/2" Crusher Run Stone	40.0D	\$ 1,880.00
(2.4	4/114			\$
··•				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
·····				\$
				\$
0000000				

Part A: General Information

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Business Name:	Breakaway,	Inc.	Tax Payer ID	No.:	13-4279911
Address: 1075 (Pond.			
City: Sutton	State	: 14707 Z1P	Code: <u>26601</u>	_Phone:	304-765-5317
Fax No.: 304-765	5 <u>–5389</u> E	-mail address:	tonyaevince	nt@veri	zon.net
Part B: Legal Str					
(xx) Corporation () Other (please	() Sole Prop specify)	prietorship	() Partnership	. ()LLC
Part C: Certifyin Select only one of	g and updating the following op	information in tions, follow the	the Applicant/Ve instructions for	iolator that opt	System (AVS). ion, and sign below.
Tonya Vir	icont	have	the express auth	ority to	certify that:
	int name)			·	
, (hi	Mr wand)		•		
o a curate	ation on the attac , complete, and u m AVS to this for	n-to-date. If yo	u select this opti	ion, you	(OFT) from AVS is must attach an Entity plete Part D.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.					
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.					
F14.145		1/20110 -11	7/01 t		President
Date		Sign	nature		Title

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

ADD(F5) LCCK/UNLOCK(F7) REPORTS(F11) SEARCH(F2) PRV_SCR(F3) QUIT(F4) ENTITY(F6) CHOICES(F10)

304-765-5389>>

P 21/24

Agency	Purchasing	Division
	O#DEP149	

BID BOND

	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE	PRESENTS, That we, the t	undersigned, Breakaway, Inc.
ol	Sutton	WV	, as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
of	Westfield Center .		corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
	OH with its principal off	ice in the City ofWestfie	eld Center , as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of We	est Virginia, as Obligee, in the pe	nal sum of <u>Five Percent of</u>	Amount Bid (\$ 5%) for the payment of which,
well a	and truly to be made, we jointly ar	nd severally bind ourselves,	our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
			as the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
•			ereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
Pen	insula Highwall #1 & #2, Mor	nongalia County, WV	
	NOW THEREFORE,		
	(a) If said bid shall be reject	ed, or	enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached
herel	and the borner of the borner barners	de and incurance required h	w the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the
	are a recollect but the executiones	at eaid hid then this obligation	tion shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full ability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
force	ed the penal amount of this obligation	ation as herein stated.	sulfly of the outer, for any and an allocation for the state of the st
			or any state of the state of the board shall be in man
9	The Surety, for the value rec	elved, hereby stipulates and scion of the time within which	agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
wajv	e notice of any such extension.	SOUL OF HIS WILL WILLIAM	
		taka and Divokshova har	eunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, PI	Incipal and Surety have her	e presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
have	caused their corporate seals to r	2010	o presents to be signed by their proper different, in a
	th day of May		/)
	المحالة المحالة المحالة المحالة المحالة المحالة المحالة المحالة المحالة المحالة المحالة المحالة المحالة المحالة		Breakaway, Inc.
Princ	zipal Gorporate Seal		(Name of Frincipal)
			By Jonya Timent
			(Must be President or
			President)
			Tiesident
			(Title)
Sure	ely Corporâle Seal		Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
			(Name of Surety
			Visit hX/11/h. l.
			By: MMULTY OTHER
			Kimberly L. Miles, Licensed WV Realdent Agent Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

BREAKAWAY 304-765-5389>>

POWER NO. 4750172 01

General Power of Attorney

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinatter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint ANDREW K. TEETER, KIMBERLY L. MILES, JANIS KAY PEACOCK, DOUGLAS P. TAYLOR, PAMELA D. OBRIEN, DONNA J. PRICE, TRAVIS A. HILL, JR., PAMELA V. LANHAM, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, Of CHARLESTON place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of

LIMITATION: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate and to bind any or the Companies thereby as littly and to the saint extent as it such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY.

Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more sultable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority of and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heratofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting beld on February 8, 2000) held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seels to be hereto affixed this 19th day of JUNE A.D., 2006 .

MEURAD Corporate Seals **Affixed**

State of Ohio County of Medina 55.: Salar Salar Control of the Control o

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY

OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

By: Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

A.D., 2008, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly On this 19th day of JUNE sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in end which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

55.3



William J. Kahelin, Apprincy at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect: and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are

in full force and effect. in Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 6th day of

May







State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STA	ATE OF	West Virginia			
CO	UNTY OF	Braxton	, TO-WIT:		
I, _ stat	Tonya Vin te as follow	······································	, after being fir	st duly sworn, depose	∍ and
1.	I am ar	employee of	Breakaway,	Inc. Company Name)	; and,
2.	I do he	reby attest that _	Breakaway,	Inc. Company Name)	•
				place policy and that nia Code §21-1D-5.	such
The	above sta	atements are swor	n to under the	penalty of perjury.	
			Breakaway		
			ву:	ONLA TINCENT	
			Title: Pres	ident	
			Date:	5/6/10	·····
Tak	(en, subscr	ribed and sworn to	before me this	s day of	2010.
Ву	Commissio	on expires	pt. 26,2017		
(Se	iyo Godolighi 6 Bug Fildge 7. W. 28601 7. September 28,	Ciler 2019	Cherry	(Notary Dublic)	
EQ AE	IS AFFIDATION FIDAVIT	avit musibe s FH-WV-code pr	<u>OVISIONS</u> . F	ITH THE BID IN OR AILURE TO INCLUD IN DISQUALIFICA	ETHE
TH	EBID.			R	ev March 2009

RFQ No. DE P14915

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premlum, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions, "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated,

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE	$ \uparrow $
Vendor's Name: Breakayay, Inc.	
Authorized Signature: Joseph Tincon	L Date: 5/6/10
State of	
County of Braxton to-wit:	
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this	day of
My Commission expires <u>Sept. 24</u>	, 20, 20
AFFIX SEAL HERE	NOTARY PUBLIC Cherif Gooding H
OFFICIAL SEAL	